

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 420/2025

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukesh Sharma, Principal Secretary & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote, Amicus Curiae
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Ms. Nandni Mirdha

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents one last opportunity is granted to file status report, as directed earlier within 7 days.

Copy be supplied to Mr. Akhil Simlote, Amicus Curiae.

List in the week after next. Registry shall publish the name of Mr. Akhil Simlote as Amicus Curiae in the cause list.

On the next date of hearing, both the parties shall apprise the Court as to under whose jurisdiction the management and maintenance of public cremation ground is provided under the existing local laws.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ