

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 420/2025

In

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.3181/2012

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukesh Sharma, Principal Secretary And Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                          |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Akhil Simlote                        |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Amit Kuri with<br>Ms. Nandini Mirdha |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**11/08/2025**

Learned counsel for the Jaipur Development Authority shall file an affidavit after installing proper gates making it comfortable for the general public to come to the cremation ground as it is stated that there are several colonies established around the cremation ground and therefore, it would be appropriate to make more than one entrances to cremation work.

Put up after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J