

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 420/2025

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukesh Sharma, Principal Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate assisted by Ms. Nandini Mirdha and Mr. S. K. Mahla, Advocates.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

08/10/2025

List after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J