

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 420/2025

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukesh Sharma, Principal Secretary & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak Ms. Shefali Sharma Ms. Sonal Singh Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/03/2026

This contempt petition comes up on two miscellaneous application Nos. 1/2025 and 2/2025 filed by applicants, seeking their impleadment in the contempt petition.

On the joint request of counsel for both the parties, let the original files of D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.3181/2012 decided on 09.08.2012, so also of D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.64/2018 disposed of on 29.04.2025, be tagged with the file of present contempt petition.

List after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J