

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 420/2025
URN: CCP / 444U / 2025

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukesh Sharma, Principal Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sonal Singh Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Ms. Shefali Sharma Mr. Dharma Ram and Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

30/06/2026

The amicus curiae shall submit a report of the present status of the cremation ground and the counsel appearing for Vikas Samiti shall also assist. Together a report shall be prepared making suggestions which may be required for the upliftment as well as safety of the residents.

List this case again on 29th July, 2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ